
Rule 2 29 

The Insolvency Act ‘1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2 16B 

2.16B 

Chancery Division 
Manchester District Registry 

Name of Company Company Number 

Selonda (UK) Limited 04156122 

In the High Court of Justice Court case number 

2003 of 2012 

(a) Insert full name(s) We (a) Roger Gareth Hale and Toby Scott Underwood 
and address(es) of Price waterhouseCoopers LLP, Hill House, Richmond Hill, Bournemouth, BH2 6HR 

admunistrator(s) 

* Delete as applicable attach a copy of - 

* the statement of affairs, 

Signed “Eo ~CO Wore 
Joint Administrator 

Dated Zo Fabruary 
a 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact formation in 
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies 
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 

The contact information that you give will be visible 
to searchers of the public record 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

07/03/2012 #282 

COMPANIFS HOLISF 

Daniel Thiel 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Hili House, Richmond Hull, Bournemouth, BH2 6HR 

Tel_01202 294621 

DX Number DX Exchange 

Vhen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at 

| ii | | | | | | | eee eeee*« 
*AT45ZLFV* 

A45 

DX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2.29 

(a) Insert name and address. 
of registered office of the 
company 
(b) insert date 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2.148 

2.14B 
Name of Company 

Selonda (UK) Limited 

Company Number 

04156122 

In the High Court of Justice 

CHANCERY DIVISION 

MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY 

Court case number 

2003 of 2012 

Statement as to the affairs of 

® Selonda (UK) Limited 

on the ° 4" day of January 2012, the date that the Company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, ttue and complete statement of the 
affairs of the above named company as at ) 4 January 2012, the date that the Company entered 
administration 

Full Name Andwk Stew SAanTS 

Signed _) ® ue 

Dated do && gor 

Doc Ref Form 2 14B - Statement of Affairs doc Rev 11/10 



A—Summary of assets of Selonda (UK) Limited 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Goodwiit 

Intellectual Property 

Lease 

Total Assets subject to Fixed Charge 

Less 

Due to Lloyds TSB Bank pic 

Deficiency under fixed charge carried down 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Leasehold Improvements 

Stock 

Plant, machinery and office equipment 

Contracts 

Debtors ~ net of Intercompany balances and deferred tax 

Cash 

WIP 

Permits 

Uncharged assets: 

None 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 1 9: Cc 

Book Value Estimated to realise 

£ £ 

Q 4 

0 1 
ie) 1 

3 

(939,343) (939,343) 

(939,343) (939,340) 

8,825,151 199,995 

958,764 500,000 

1,665,070 300,000 

0 200,000 

70,980 17,745 

5,538 5,538 

0 4 

0 4 

11,525,503 4,223,280 

pate dO fs Did 

Doc Ref Form 2 148 - Statement of Affairs doc Rev 02/09 



A1 - Summary of liabilities of Selonda (UK) Limited 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors 

Estimated to realise 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apptiicable (to carry down) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surpius after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade creditors — net of provisions 

Intercompany - Selonda Aquaculture SA (net of offset) 

Intercompany - International Aquatec (net of offset) 

Intercompany - Selonda International 

intercompany - Bluewater Flatfish farms 

HMRC — PAYE/NIVAT 

Shareholders loan - Selonda Aquaculture SA 

Shareholders loan — Gazadco Agriculture Development 

Grant ~ Finance Wales 

Total 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) | 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital | 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Signature 2X — Date 

£ 

4,223,280 

£ 
Nil 

4,223,280 

(247,656) 

975,624 

(939,340) 

36,284 

247,656 

283,940 

(727,459) 

(177,380) 

(7,960) 

(49,603) 

(43,258) 

(19,675) 

(2,591,940) 

(1,947,499) 

(4,471,509) 

(10,036,283) 

(9,752,343) 

Nil 

(9,752,343) 

(6,952,192) 

(16,704,535) 

wd Ke aye 

Doc Ref Form 2 148 - Statement of Affairs doc Rev 02/09 



GOZO 
AY 

Sop SHEYY JOTVAWAES 
yunowy / reyo 7 

Jo PUBUIEIEIS 
JO WOUAIEIS 